He has already suffered detention for more than 40 days and no iota of 

evidence could be gathered against him. In these circumstances, it 

would be appropriate to grant bail to the accused. Accused may go on 

bail on his furnishing bail bond of a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty 

five thousand) with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of 

the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Tripura, Agartala on 

condition that he will appear before the investigating officer as and 

when required. 

[9]  In terms of the above, the bail application stands disposed